BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 2

Town of Enfield, Tompkins County, State of New York

PROPOSITION NO. 2 - WHETHER THE TOWN OF ENFIELD TOWN CLERK SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE TOWN BOARD, submitting Local Law Number ___ of 2020 to the electors of the Town of Enfield, County of Tompkins, State of New York, to be voted upon a the general election of the Town of Enfield to be held upon November 3, 2020.

Shall there be approved and adopted in the Town of Enfield, New York, a Local Law entitled "Local Law Number ___ of 2020; A Local Law providing for the Abolition of the Elected Position of Town Clerk of the Town of Enfield and the Creation of the Appointed Position of Town Clerk of the Town of Enfield", as approved by the Town Board of the Town of Enfield, to abolish the elected position of Town Clerk and create the appointed position of Town Clerk?